## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Shawna J. Davis	08/03/2010
Ryan T. Bickel	08/03/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29364644

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2028243000 Phone:

Email: Isunderland@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.

Address Line 1: 1100 13th Street NW, 12th Floor

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13797.05466 JMF/LLS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John M. Fleming

Total Attachments: 1

501260272

source=13797.05466 assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 024827 FRAME: 0860

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

	Shawna J. Davis and Rya N") disclosed and/or claim		NORS"), have invented sub	ject
	SER INTERFACE" ("APPLI		Cation entitled DISPLAT	
	will be filed without this ex hereby authorizes, and red & Witcoff, LTD., 1100 13 <sup>Th</sup>	recuted PATENT AS quests, ASSIGNEE Street NW, Suite 1 with customer num lo, to ial Number and filing and was given U.S. S	g date, when known;	Bannei 5-
	osoft Corporation, a Wash	•	on behalf of itself and its	
successors and ass exclusive rights, title applications and par	signs ("ASSIGNEE"), is en e and interest in the INVEN	titled to, and is desi NTION and the APP uch as continuing a	rous of acquiring, the entire LICATION (and all other oplications, in and for the Ur	
by the ASSIGNORS	s, the ASSIGNORS hereby e rights, title and interest in	y sell, assign and tra	f which is hereby acknowled ansfer to the ASSIGNEE, the nd the APPLICATION (and	
making and prosecuregarding letters par	ution of the APPLICATION	l (and APPLICATIO d for the purpose of	documents required for the N DERIVATIVES), for litigat protecting and perfecting tit	ion
08/03/2 DATE	2010	Shawna J. Da	avis Davis	-
08/03/25 DATE	<u>&gt;10</u>	Ryan T. Bicke		-

**PATENT** 

**RECORDED: 08/12/2010** REEL: 024827 FRAME: 0861